
DATE:

TIME:
BIDDER RANKING

RANK BIDDER NAME

1 Aielli Construction Company, Inc

2 DiPonio Contracting, LLC

3 Main Street Contracting, Inc

4 Bricco Excavating Company, LLC

5 FDM Contracting, Inc

6 Inner City Contracting, LLC

7 Eminent Excavating Local LLC *

8 Springline Excavating, LLC *

9 Angelo Iafrate Construction Company

10 Major Contracting Group, Inc *
11 L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

1,049,069.00$                                 

1,052,837.17$                                 

1,066,041.25$                                 

1,036,228.00$                                 

2,014,641.05$                                    1,074,061.04$                                 3,088,702.09$                     

3,299,241.34$                     

3,499,062.30$                     

3,568,957.05$                     

3,660,240.00$                     

2,672,272.30$                     

Total of 9 Mile Water Main 
Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly:

1,810,503.74$                                    

1,880,688.55$                                    

756,027.18$                                    

791,583.75$                                    

Total of Lexington Water Main 
Replacement – 9 Mile to 

Stephens:

2,566,530.92$                     

TABULATION OF BIDS

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

BID TOTAL

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

                    51301 Schoenherr Road

                    Shelby Township, MI  48315

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND

     1/13/2026

       2:00 PM

2,851,096.00$                                    1,477,811.00$                                 4,328,907.00$                     

2,120,953.05$                                    844,002.00$                                    2,964,955.05$                     

2,096,795.00$                                    937,491.00$                                    3,034,286.00$                     

3,084,683.05$                     2,140,258.55$                                    944,424.50$                                    

2,246,404.17$                                    

2,532,729.05$                                    

2,433,021.05$                                    

2,611,171.00$                                    
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1. _Reimbursable Permit Fees 2,500 Dlr 1.00 2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00

2. Mobilization, Max $68,000 1 LS 47,205.08 47,205.08 68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00

3. Dr Structure, Rem 1 Ea 257.11 257.11 500.00 500.00 750.00 750.00

4. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 20 Ft 40.16 803.20 15.00 300.00 40.00 800.00

5. Curb and Gutter, Rem 250 Ft 9.04 2,260.00 9.00 2,250.00 5.00 1,250.00

6. Sidewalk, Rem 1,900 Syd 7.38 14,022.00 10.00 19,000.00 9.00 17,100.00

7. Exploratory Investigation, Vertical 80 Ft 163.53 13,082.40 75.00 6,000.00 100.00 8,000.00

8. _Gas Main, Abandoned, Rem 50 Ft 34.47 1,723.50 15.00 750.00 10.00 500.00

9. _Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem 100 Ft 51.07 5,107.00 20.00 2,000.00 40.00 4,000.00

10. _Steel Post, Rem, Salv, Erect 4 Ea 161.56 646.24 200.00 800.00 150.00 600.00

11. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 39 Ea 102.38 3,992.82 100.00 3,900.00 75.00 2,925.00

12. Project Cleanup 1 LS 5,139.35 5,139.35 5,000.00 5,000.00 500.00 500.00

13. Aggregate Base, 4 inch 42 Syd 10.00 420.00 30.00 1,260.00 23.00 966.00

14. Aggregate Base, 6 inch 2,300 Syd 12.55 28,865.00 15.00 34,500.00 26.00 59,800.00

15. _Aggregate Base, 15 inch 900 Syd 28.67 25,803.00 30.00 27,000.00 35.00 31,500.00

16. Maintenance Gravel 500 Ton 22.92 11,460.00 45.00 22,500.00 28.00 14,000.00

17. Trench Undercut and Backfill 100 Cyd 48.42 4,842.00 50.00 5,000.00 60.00 6,000.00

18. _Sewer Repr, 12 inch, Tr Det B 60 Ft 98.79 5,927.40 60.00 3,600.00 75.00 4,500.00

19. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 1 Ea 976.99 976.99 1,000.00 1,000.00 950.00 950.00

20. _Dr Structure, 36 inch dia 1 Ea 3,056.59 3,056.59 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

21. HMA Surface, Rem 42 Syd 15.75 661.50 8.00 336.00 9.00 378.00

22. _Curb, HMA 750 Ft 10.98 8,235.00 10.00 7,500.00 11.00 8,250.00

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
Aielli Construction Company, Inc

47742 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

DiPonio Contracting, LLC

Shelby Township, MI 48316

Main Street Contracting, Inc
35915 Clinton Street 

Wayne, MI 48184
51251 Simone Industrial Drive

9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF EASTPOINTE

9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly

Page 2 of 25



Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
Aielli Construction Company, Inc

47742 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

DiPonio Contracting, LLC

Shelby Township, MI 48316

Main Street Contracting, Inc
35915 Clinton Street 

Wayne, MI 48184
51251 Simone Industrial Drive

9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

23. _HMA Surface, 4 inch 42 Syd 46.93 1,971.06 42.75 1,795.50 47.00 1,974.00

24. _Pavt, HMA, 2 inch 350 Syd 34.50 12,075.00 57.10 19,985.00 35.00 12,250.00

25. _Pavt, HMA, 4 inch 1,600 Syd 46.93 75,088.00 42.75 68,400.00 47.00 75,200.00

26. Cement 1 Ton 174.55 174.55 500.00 500.00 300.00 300.00

27. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored 500 Ea 7.14 3,570.00 5.00 2,500.00 10.00 5,000.00

28. Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 1,600 Syd 62.18 99,488.00 65.00 104,000.00 65.00 104,000.00

29. Pavt Repr, Rem 3,275 Syd 14.24 46,636.00 14.00 45,850.00 18.00 58,950.00

30. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 75 Syd 64.07 4,805.25 55.00 4,125.00 60.00 4,500.00

31. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 250 Ft 35.17 8,792.50 25.00 6,250.00 32.00 8,000.00

32. Detectable Warning Surface 100 Ft 70.02 7,002.00 125.00 12,500.00 75.00 7,500.00

33. Curb Ramp Opening, Conc 140 Ft 35.17 4,923.80 25.00 3,500.00 32.00 4,480.00

34. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 10,000 Sft 6.06 60,600.00 6.00 60,000.00 5.75 57,500.00

35. Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch 4,000 Sft 8.63 34,520.00 9.00 36,000.00 8.00 32,000.00

36. Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem 1,200 Sft 0.79 948.00 2.00 2,400.00 1.00 1,200.00

37. Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp 20 Ea 82.33 1,646.60 75.00 1,500.00 75.00 1,500.00

38. Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn 5 Ea 548.90 2,744.50 500.00 2,500.00 500.00 2,500.00

39. Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper 5 Ea 1.10 5.50 0.01 0.05 0.01 0.05

40. _Traffic Maintenance and Control 1 LS 13,941.96 13,941.96 15,000.00 15,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

41. Sodding 1,800 Syd 6.59 11,862.00 7.00 12,600.00 7.50 13,500.00

42. Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch 1,800 Syd 4.28 7,704.00 9.00 16,200.00 7.50 13,500.00

43. Water, Sodding/Seeding 70 Unit 54.89 3,842.30 89.00 6,230.00 50.00 3,500.00

44. _Irrigation Pipe 1,000 Ft 7.68 7,680.00 2.75 2,750.00 5.00 5,000.00

45. _Sprinkler Head 100 Ea 54.89 5,489.00 70.00 7,000.00 25.00 2,500.00

46. Fire Hydrant 12 Ea 6,989.72 83,876.64 7,500.00 90,000.00 9,500.00 114,000.00

47. Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch 1 Ea 2,135.58 2,135.58 1,900.00 1,900.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
Aielli Construction Company, Inc

47742 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

DiPonio Contracting, LLC

Shelby Township, MI 48316

Main Street Contracting, Inc
35915 Clinton Street 

Wayne, MI 48184
51251 Simone Industrial Drive

9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

48. Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 12 Ea 2,751.13 33,013.60 2,450.00 29,400.00 4,000.00 48,000.00

49. Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch 7 Ea 4,415.16 30,906.12 3,900.00 27,300.00 5,500.00 38,500.00

50. Gate Well, Rem 2 Ea 434.89 869.78 800.00 1,600.00 750.00 1,500.00

51. Hydrant, Rem 8 Ea 385.51 3,084.08 500.00 4,000.00 500.00 4,000.00

52. Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G 60 Ft 159.21 9,552.60 140.00 8,400.00 175.00 10,500.00

53. Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G 1,055 Ft 144.31 152,247.05 175.00 184,625.00 185.00 195,175.00

54. Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G 3,819 Ft 177.75 678,827.25 178.00 679,782.00 195.00 744,705.00

55. Water Serv 36 Ea 1,099.05 39,565.80 1,300.00 46,800.00 1,200.00 43,200.00

56. _Mismarked Water Services 40 Hr 516.71 20,668.40 175.00 7,000.00 500.00 20,000.00

57. _Water Main Connection, 6 inch 2 Ea 3,462.70 6,925.40 4,500.00 9,000.00 5,500.00 11,000.00

58. _Water Main Connection, 8 inch 13 Ea 4,056.51 52,734.63 5,000.00 65,000.00 6,000.00 78,000.00

59. _Water Main Connection, 12 inch 5 Ea 4,924.95 24,624.75 5,500.00 27,500.00 10,000.00 50,000.00

60. _Gate Box, Rem 12 Ea 321.43 3,857.16 250.00 3,000.00 250.00 3,000.00

61. _Gate Valve and Well, Rem 8 Ea 434.77 3,478.16 1,000.00 8,000.00 750.00 6,000.00

62. _Water Serv, 1.5 inch 4 Ea 1,996.77 7,987.08 2,750.00 11,000.00 4,000.00 16,000.00

63. _Gate Well Cover, Eastpointe 5 Ea 698.20 3,491.00 900.00 4,500.00 950.00 4,750.00

64. _Water Serv, 2 inch 2 Ea 3,569.44 7,138.88 3,500.00 7,000.00 4,500.00 9,000.00

65. _Water Main, Abandon 1 LS 30,292.26 30,292.26 10,000.00 10,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

66. _Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair 50 Ea 208.08 10,404.00 105.00 5,250.00 250.00 12,500.00

67. _Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area 1 LS 2,327.32 2,327.32 1,350.00 1,350.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

1. _Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Directional Drilled 255 Ft 290.36 74,041.80 360.00 91,800.00 350.00 89,250.00

1,880,688.55$                              

Alternate Bid Item – 9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly

Total of 9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly: 1,810,503.74$                              2,120,953.05$                              
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
Aielli Construction Company, Inc

47742 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

DiPonio Contracting, LLC

Shelby Township, MI 48316

Main Street Contracting, Inc
35915 Clinton Street 

Wayne, MI 48184
51251 Simone Industrial Drive

9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

1. Mobilization, Max. $35,000 1 LS 10,977.92 10,977.92 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

2. Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch 1 Ea 5,214.51 5,214.51 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

3. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 1 Ea 658.67 658.67 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00

4. _Tree, Trimming 2 Ea 1,097.79 2,195.58 750.00 1,500.00 750.00 1,500.00

5. _Tree Root Trimming 2 Ea 548.90 1,097.80 400.00 800.00 400.00 800.00

6. Sidewalk, Rem 1,250 Syd 9.29 11,612.50 10.00 12,500.00 9.00 11,250.00

7. Exploratory Investigation, Vertical 20 Ft 163.53 3,270.60 75.00 1,500.00 100.00 2,000.00

8. _Gas Main, Abandoned, Rem 770 Ft 3.99 3,072.30 5.00 3,850.00 5.00 3,850.00

9. _Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage 10 Sft 19.03 190.30 20.00 200.00 100.00 1,000.00

10. _Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace 10 Sft 24.52 245.20 100.00 1,000.00 150.00 1,500.00

11. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 21 Ea 102.38 2,149.98 100.00 2,100.00 75.00 1,575.00

12. Aggregate Base, 4 inch 200 Syd 9.09 1,818.00 30.00 6,000.00 23.00 4,600.00

13. Aggregate Base, 6 inch 375 Syd 12.61 4,728.75 15.00 5,625.00 26.00 9,750.00

14. Maintenance Gravel 300 Ton 23.79 7,137.00 45.00 13,500.00 28.00 8,400.00

15. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 3 Ea 977.00 2,931.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 950.00 2,850.00

16. HMA Surface, Rem 65 Syd 6.15 399.75 8.00 520.00 9.00 585.00

17. _HMA Surface, 4 inch 65 Syd 46.93 3,050.45 42.75 2,778.75 47.00 3,055.00

18. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored 300 Ea 7.14 2,142.00 5.00 1,500.00 10.00 3,000.00

19. Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch 375 Syd 95.04 35,640.00 65.00 24,375.00 75.00 28,125.00

20. Pavt Repr, Rem 925 Syd 10.80 9,990.00 20.00 18,500.00 18.00 16,650.00

21. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 275 Syd 64.02 17,605.50 55.00 15,125.00 60.00 16,500.00

22. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch 80 Syd 77.94 6,235.20 75.00 6,000.00 70.00 5,600.00

23. _Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch 225 Syd 58.04 13,059.00 50.00 11,250.00 50.00 11,250.00

24. Detectable Warning Surface 42 Ft 70.02 2,940.84 125.00 5,250.00 75.00 3,150.00

Lexington Water Main Replacement – 9 Mile to Stephens
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
Aielli Construction Company, Inc

47742 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

DiPonio Contracting, LLC

Shelby Township, MI 48316

Main Street Contracting, Inc
35915 Clinton Street 

Wayne, MI 48184
51251 Simone Industrial Drive

9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

25. Curb Ramp Opening, Conc 72 Ft 35.17 2,532.24 25.00 1,800.00 32.00 2,304.00

26. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 8,700 Sft 6.11 53,157.00 6.00 52,200.00 5.75 50,025.00

27. Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch 1,350 Sft 7.12 9,612.00 6.50 8,775.00 7.00 9,450.00

28. Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch 490 Sft 8.61 4,218.90 9.00 4,410.00 8.00 3,920.00

29. Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch 425 Sft 11.08 4,709.00 6.50 2,762.50 10.00 4,250.00

30. _Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch 375 Sft 12.12 4,545.00 9.00 3,375.00 13.00 4,875.00

31. _Traffic Maintenance and Control 1 LS 11,801.26 11,801.26 2,250.00 2,250.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

32. Sodding 2,200 Syd 6.59 14,498.00 7.00 15,400.00 7.50 16,500.00

33. Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch 2,200 Syd 4.28 9,416.00 5.00 11,000.00 7.50 16,500.00

34. Water, Sodding/Seeding 75 Unit 54.89 4,116.75 89.00 6,675.00 50.00 3,750.00

35. _Irrigation Pipe 250 Ft 7.68 1,920.00 2.75 687.50 5.00 1,250.00

36. _Sprinkler Head 25 Ea 54.89 1,372.25 70.00 1,750.00 25.00 625.00

37. Fire Hydrant 5 Ea 7,035.66 35,178.30 7,500.00 37,500.00 9,500.00 47,500.00

38. Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch 1 Ea 2,133.75 2,133.75 1,900.00 1,900.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

39. Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 2 Ea 2,802.77 5,605.54 2,450.00 4,900.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

40. Hydrant, Rem 2 Ea 385.62 771.24 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 1,000.00

41. Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G 20 Ft 183.99 3,679.80 150.00 3,000.00 130.00 2,600.00

42. Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G 2,582 Ft 120.17 310,278.94 125.00 322,750.00 134.00 345,988.00

43. Water Serv 27 Ea 1,201.39 32,437.53 1,200.00 32,400.00 1,200.00 32,400.00

44. _Mismarked Water Services 20 Hr 516.71 10,334.20 120.00 2,400.00 500.00 10,000.00

45. _Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1 1 Ea 976.99 976.99 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,300.00 1,300.00

46. _Water Main Connection, 6 inch 2 Ea 4,229.93 8,459.86 4,500.00 9,000.00 4,500.00 9,000.00

47. _Water Main Connection, 8 inch 2 Ea 3,882.01 7,764.02 5,000.00 10,000.00 4,700.00 9,400.00

48. _Gate Box, Rem 2 Ea 321.59 643.18 250.00 500.00 250.00 500.00

49. _Gate Valve and Well, Rem 1 Ea 434.45 434.45 1,000.00 1,000.00 750.00 750.00
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
Aielli Construction Company, Inc

47742 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

DiPonio Contracting, LLC

Shelby Township, MI 48316

Main Street Contracting, Inc
35915 Clinton Street 

Wayne, MI 48184
51251 Simone Industrial Drive

9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

50. _Water Serv, Modified 53 Ea 998.44 52,917.32 1,200.00 63,600.00 975.00 51,675.00

51. _Water Main, Abandon 1 LS 10,321.22 10,321.22 10,000.00 10,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

52. _Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair 10 Ea 208.41 2,084.10 175.00 1,750.00 250.00 2,500.00

53. _Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area 1 LS 1,745.49 1,745.49 875.00 875.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

2,672,272.30$                              2,964,955.05$                              

Total of Lexington Water Main Replacement – 9 Mile to Stephens:

Grand Total of  9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly + Lexington Water Main 
Replacement – 9 Mile to Stephens: 2,566,530.92$                              

756,027.18$                                 791,583.75$                                 844,002.00$                                 
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

1. _Reimbursable Permit Fees 2,500 Dlr

2. Mobilization, Max $68,000 1 LS

3. Dr Structure, Rem 1 Ea

4. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 20 Ft

5. Curb and Gutter, Rem 250 Ft

6. Sidewalk, Rem 1,900 Syd

7. Exploratory Investigation, Vertical 80 Ft

8. _Gas Main, Abandoned, Rem 50 Ft

9. _Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem 100 Ft

10. _Steel Post, Rem, Salv, Erect 4 Ea

11. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 39 Ea

12. Project Cleanup 1 LS

13. Aggregate Base, 4 inch 42 Syd

14. Aggregate Base, 6 inch 2,300 Syd

15. _Aggregate Base, 15 inch 900 Syd

16. Maintenance Gravel 500 Ton

17. Trench Undercut and Backfill 100 Cyd

18. _Sewer Repr, 12 inch, Tr Det B 60 Ft

19. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 1 Ea

20. _Dr Structure, 36 inch dia 1 Ea

21. HMA Surface, Rem 42 Syd

22. _Curb, HMA 750 Ft

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF EASTPOINTE

9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1.00 2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00

68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 21,107.76 21,107.76

500.00 500.00 700.00 700.00 1,132.93 1,132.93

49.00 980.00 37.00 740.00 174.23 3,484.60

10.00 2,500.00 6.00 1,500.00 4.49 1,122.50

8.00 15,200.00 7.00 13,300.00 8.38 15,922.00

64.00 5,120.00 30.00 2,400.00 87.51 7,000.80

1.00 50.00 27.00 1,350.00 7.87 393.50

30.00 3,000.00 40.00 4,000.00 21.20 2,120.00

80.00 320.00 325.00 1,300.00 201.90 807.60

200.00 7,800.00 65.00 2,535.00 107.74 4,201.86

15,000.00 15,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 9,197.86 9,197.86

22.00 924.00 15.75 661.50 11.01 462.42

25.00 57,500.00 15.75 36,225.00 13.58 31,234.00

40.00 36,000.00 22.00 19,800.00 30.62 27,558.00

80.00 40,000.00 46.00 23,000.00 41.51 20,755.00

45.00 4,500.00 25.00 2,500.00 70.64 7,064.00

45.00 2,700.00 60.00 3,600.00 146.63 8,797.80

360.00 360.00 658.00 658.00 726.97 726.97

3,300.00 3,300.00 3,340.00 3,340.00 4,392.84 4,392.84

11.00 462.00 23.00 966.00 11.76 493.92

10.00 7,500.00 15.00 11,250.00 15.14 11,355.00

Oak Park, MI 48237 Shelby Township, MI 48317

FDM Contracting, Inc
49156 Van Dyke Avenue 

Inner City Contracting, LLC
18715 Grand River Avenue

Detroit, MI 48223

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road 
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

23. _HMA Surface, 4 inch 42 Syd

24. _Pavt, HMA, 2 inch 350 Syd

25. _Pavt, HMA, 4 inch 1,600 Syd

26. Cement 1 Ton

27. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored 500 Ea

28. Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 1,600 Syd

29. Pavt Repr, Rem 3,275 Syd

30. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 75 Syd

31. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 250 Ft

32. Detectable Warning Surface 100 Ft

33. Curb Ramp Opening, Conc 140 Ft

34. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 10,000 Sft

35. Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch 4,000 Sft

36. Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem 1,200 Sft

37. Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp 20 Ea

38. Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn 5 Ea

39. Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper 5 Ea

40. _Traffic Maintenance and Control 1 LS

41. Sodding 1,800 Syd

42. Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch 1,800 Syd

43. Water, Sodding/Seeding 70 Unit

44. _Irrigation Pipe 1,000 Ft

45. _Sprinkler Head 100 Ea

46. Fire Hydrant 12 Ea

47. Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch 1 Ea

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Oak Park, MI 48237 Shelby Township, MI 48317

FDM Contracting, Inc
49156 Van Dyke Avenue 

Inner City Contracting, LLC
18715 Grand River Avenue

Detroit, MI 48223

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road 

42.00 1,764.00 200.00 8,400.00 201.90 8,479.80

31.00 10,850.00 55.50 19,425.00 56.03 19,610.50

42.00 67,200.00 39.50 63,200.00 39.88 63,808.00

500.00 500.00 300.00 300.00 5.05 5.05

5.00 2,500.00 7.00 3,500.00 4.04 2,020.00

55.00 88,000.00 64.00 102,400.00 54.51 87,216.00

14.00 45,850.00 13.00 42,575.00 16.07 52,629.25

45.00 3,375.00 63.00 4,725.00 54.51 4,088.25

25.00 6,250.00 30.00 7,500.00 32.30 8,075.00

125.00 12,500.00 42.00 4,200.00 50.48 5,048.00

25.00 3,500.00 30.00 4,200.00 32.30 4,522.00

5.00 50,000.00 5.50 55,000.00 7.04 70,400.00

8.00 32,000.00 6.00 24,000.00 8.41 33,640.00

4.00 4,800.00 18.00 21,600.00 0.98 1,176.00

75.00 1,500.00 76.00 1,520.00 75.71 1,514.20

500.00 2,500.00 508.00 2,540.00 504.75 2,523.75

1.00 5.00 0.01 0.05 0.01 0.05

45,000.00 45,000.00 89,800.00 89,800.00 19,144.35 19,144.35

7.00 12,600.00 5.60 10,080.00 8.58 15,444.00

9.00 16,200.00 6.00 10,800.00 15.94 28,692.00

89.00 6,230.00 151.00 10,570.00 10.10 707.00

4.00 4,000.00 3.00 3,000.00 8.58 8,580.00

80.00 8,000.00 92.00 9,200.00 85.81 8,581.00

9,000.00 108,000.00 9,168.00 110,016.00 8,284.73 99,416.76

1,400.00 1,400.00 2,246.00 2,246.00 2,615.91 2,615.91
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

48. Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 12 Ea

49. Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch 7 Ea

50. Gate Well, Rem 2 Ea

51. Hydrant, Rem 8 Ea

52. Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G 60 Ft

53. Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G 1,055 Ft

54. Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G 3,819 Ft

55. Water Serv 36 Ea

56. _Mismarked Water Services 40 Hr

57. _Water Main Connection, 6 inch 2 Ea

58. _Water Main Connection, 8 inch 13 Ea

59. _Water Main Connection, 12 inch 5 Ea

60. _Gate Box, Rem 12 Ea

61. _Gate Valve and Well, Rem 8 Ea

62. _Water Serv, 1.5 inch 4 Ea

63. _Gate Well Cover, Eastpointe 5 Ea

64. _Water Serv, 2 inch 2 Ea

65. _Water Main, Abandon 1 LS

66. _Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair 50 Ea

67. _Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area 1 LS

1. _Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Directional Drilled 255 Ft

Alternate Bid Item – 9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly

Total of 9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly:

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Oak Park, MI 48237 Shelby Township, MI 48317

FDM Contracting, Inc
49156 Van Dyke Avenue 

Inner City Contracting, LLC
18715 Grand River Avenue

Detroit, MI 48223

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road 

1,850.00 22,200.00 2,684.00 32,208.00 3,274.20 39,290.40

3,200.00 22,400.00 4,076.00 28,532.00 5,694.18 39,859.26

550.00 1,100.00 485.00 970.00 2,427.02 4,854.04

550.00 4,400.00 945.00 7,560.00 283.82 2,270.56

160.00 9,600.00 154.00 9,240.00 239.04 14,342.40

153.00 161,415.00 174.00 183,570.00 307.37 324,275.35

190.00 725,610.00 191.00 729,429.00 143.58 548,332.02

2,200.00 79,200.00 1,732.00 62,352.00 2,092.69 75,336.84

200.00 8,000.00 150.00 6,000.00 372.37 14,894.80

6,500.00 13,000.00 5,182.00 10,364.00 6,194.23 12,388.46

10,000.00 130,000.00 6,500.00 84,500.00 5,184.24 67,395.12

11,000.00 55,000.00 7,500.00 37,500.00 6,400.65 32,003.25

165.00 1,980.00 492.00 5,904.00 387.68 4,652.16

600.00 4,800.00 928.00 7,424.00 1,730.58 13,844.64

3,700.00 14,800.00 3,900.00 15,600.00 2,170.86 8,683.44

690.00 3,450.00 769.00 3,845.00 1,538.68 7,693.40

3,700.00 7,400.00 3,925.00 7,850.00 2,965.34 5,930.68

1,200.00 1,200.00 22,419.00 22,419.00 34,241.67 34,241.67

150.00 7,500.00 150.00 7,500.00 664.43 33,221.50

15,000.00 15,000.00 1,369.00 1,369.00 1,362.83 1,362.83

208.00 53,040.00 277.00 70,635.00 387.79 98,886.45

2,096,795.00$                                 2,140,258.55$                     2,014,641.05$                     
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

1. Mobilization, Max. $35,000 1 LS

2. Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch 1 Ea

3. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 1 Ea

4. _Tree, Trimming 2 Ea

5. _Tree Root Trimming 2 Ea

6. Sidewalk, Rem 1,250 Syd

7. Exploratory Investigation, Vertical 20 Ft

8. _Gas Main, Abandoned, Rem 770 Ft

9. _Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage 10 Sft

10. _Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace 10 Sft

11. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 21 Ea

12. Aggregate Base, 4 inch 200 Syd

13. Aggregate Base, 6 inch 375 Syd

14. Maintenance Gravel 300 Ton

15. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 3 Ea

16. HMA Surface, Rem 65 Syd

17. _HMA Surface, 4 inch 65 Syd

18. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored 300 Ea

19. Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch 375 Syd

20. Pavt Repr, Rem 925 Syd

21. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 275 Syd

22. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch 80 Syd

23. _Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch 225 Syd

24. Detectable Warning Surface 42 Ft

Lexington Water Main Replacement – 9 Mile to Stephens

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Oak Park, MI 48237 Shelby Township, MI 48317

FDM Contracting, Inc
49156 Van Dyke Avenue 

Inner City Contracting, LLC
18715 Grand River Avenue

Detroit, MI 48223

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road 

35,000.00 35,000.00 32,900.00 32,900.00 29,102.92 29,102.92

3,000.00 3,000.00 4,057.00 4,057.00 2,019.00 2,019.00

1,650.00 1,650.00 456.00 456.00 807.60 807.60

500.00 1,000.00 760.00 1,520.00 807.60 1,615.20

300.00 600.00 811.00 1,622.00 89.70 179.40

6.00 7,500.00 7.00 8,750.00 10.81 13,512.50

64.00 1,280.00 28.00 560.00 99.17 1,983.40

1.00 770.00 9.00 6,930.00 8.20 6,314.00

11.00 110.00 49.00 490.00 21.03 210.30

23.00 230.00 85.00 850.00 84.94 849.40

200.00 4,200.00 64.00 1,344.00 136.28 2,861.88

22.00 4,400.00 15.00 3,000.00 11.08 2,216.00

25.00 9,375.00 17.00 6,375.00 13.58 5,092.50

80.00 24,000.00 43.00 12,900.00 41.51 12,453.00

360.00 1,080.00 733.00 2,199.00 578.20 1,734.60

11.00 715.00 22.00 1,430.00 18.29 1,188.85

42.00 2,730.00 200.00 13,000.00 201.90 13,123.50

5.00 1,500.00 7.00 2,100.00 4.04 1,212.00

65.00 24,375.00 68.00 25,500.00 72.68 27,255.00

14.00 12,950.00 17.00 15,725.00 22.48 20,794.00

45.00 12,375.00 64.00 17,600.00 54.51 14,990.25

63.00 5,040.00 68.00 5,440.00 65.62 5,249.60

4.00 900.00 61.00 13,725.00 49.47 11,130.75

125.00 5,250.00 42.00 1,764.00 50.48 2,120.16

Page 11 of 25



Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

25. Curb Ramp Opening, Conc 72 Ft

26. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 8,700 Sft

27. Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch 1,350 Sft

28. Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch 490 Sft

29. Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch 425 Sft

30. _Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch 375 Sft

31. _Traffic Maintenance and Control 1 LS

32. Sodding 2,200 Syd

33. Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch 2,200 Syd

34. Water, Sodding/Seeding 75 Unit

35. _Irrigation Pipe 250 Ft

36. _Sprinkler Head 25 Ea

37. Fire Hydrant 5 Ea

38. Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch 1 Ea

39. Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 2 Ea

40. Hydrant, Rem 2 Ea

41. Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G 20 Ft

42. Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G 2,582 Ft

43. Water Serv 27 Ea

44. _Mismarked Water Services 20 Hr

45. _Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1 1 Ea

46. _Water Main Connection, 6 inch 2 Ea

47. _Water Main Connection, 8 inch 2 Ea

48. _Gate Box, Rem 2 Ea

49. _Gate Valve and Well, Rem 1 Ea

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Oak Park, MI 48237 Shelby Township, MI 48317

FDM Contracting, Inc
49156 Van Dyke Avenue 

Inner City Contracting, LLC
18715 Grand River Avenue

Detroit, MI 48223

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road 

25.00 1,800.00 30.00 2,160.00 32.30 2,325.60

5.00 43,500.00 5.50 47,850.00 5.40 46,980.00

6.00 8,100.00 6.00 8,100.00 6.06 8,181.00

9.00 4,410.00 6.00 2,940.00 6.56 3,214.40

9.00 3,825.00 6.50 2,762.50 6.06 2,575.50

13.00 4,875.00 8.00 3,000.00 8.08 3,030.00

20,000.00 20,000.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 12,283.64 12,283.64

7.00 15,400.00 6.00 13,200.00 8.58 18,876.00

9.00 19,800.00 6.00 13,200.00 15.73 34,606.00

89.00 6,675.00 152.00 11,400.00 10.10 757.50

4.00 1,000.00 3.00 750.00 8.58 2,145.00

80.00 2,000.00 86.00 2,150.00 85.81 2,145.25

9,000.00 45,000.00 8,640.00 43,200.00 11,281.82 56,409.10

1,400.00 1,400.00 2,246.00 2,246.00 2,494.58 2,494.58

1,850.00 3,700.00 2,683.00 5,366.00 3,325.38 6,650.76

550.00 1,100.00 945.00 1,890.00 331.69 663.38

160.00 3,200.00 162.00 3,240.00 297.98 5,959.60

153.00 395,046.00 164.00 423,448.00 183.14 472,867.48

2,200.00 59,400.00 1,903.00 51,381.00 2,131.05 57,538.35

200.00 4,000.00 200.00 4,000.00 372.37 7,447.40

500.00 500.00 663.00 663.00 602.51 602.51

6,500.00 13,000.00 5,500.00 11,000.00 6,261.43 12,522.86

10,000.00 20,000.00 6,500.00 13,000.00 6,261.43 12,522.86

165.00 330.00 481.00 962.00 418.11 836.22

600.00 600.00 917.00 917.00 2,025.12 2,025.12
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

50. _Water Serv, Modified 53 Ea

51. _Water Main, Abandon 1 LS

52. _Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair 10 Ea

53. _Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area 1 LS

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

Total of Lexington Water Main Replacement – 9 Mile to Stephens:

Grand Total of  9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly + Lexington Water Main 
Replacement – 9 Mile to Stephens:

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Oak Park, MI 48237 Shelby Township, MI 48317

FDM Contracting, Inc
49156 Van Dyke Avenue 

Inner City Contracting, LLC
18715 Grand River Avenue

Detroit, MI 48223

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road 

1,600.00 84,800.00 1,433.00 75,949.00 1,923.48 101,944.44

8,000.00 8,000.00 12,625.00 12,625.00 10,898.47 10,898.47

150.00 1,500.00 150.00 1,500.00 665.89 6,658.90

4,500.00 4,500.00 888.00 888.00 883.31 883.31

3,034,286.00$                                 3,084,683.05$                     3,088,702.09$                     

937,491.00$                                    944,424.50$                        1,074,061.04$                     
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

1. _Reimbursable Permit Fees 2,500 Dlr

2. Mobilization, Max $68,000 1 LS

3. Dr Structure, Rem 1 Ea

4. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 20 Ft

5. Curb and Gutter, Rem 250 Ft

6. Sidewalk, Rem 1,900 Syd

7. Exploratory Investigation, Vertical 80 Ft

8. _Gas Main, Abandoned, Rem 50 Ft

9. _Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem 100 Ft

10. _Steel Post, Rem, Salv, Erect 4 Ea

11. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 39 Ea

12. Project Cleanup 1 LS

13. Aggregate Base, 4 inch 42 Syd

14. Aggregate Base, 6 inch 2,300 Syd

15. _Aggregate Base, 15 inch 900 Syd

16. Maintenance Gravel 500 Ton

17. Trench Undercut and Backfill 100 Cyd

18. _Sewer Repr, 12 inch, Tr Det B 60 Ft

19. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 1 Ea

20. _Dr Structure, 36 inch dia 1 Ea

21. HMA Surface, Rem 42 Syd

22. _Curb, HMA 750 Ft

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF EASTPOINTE

9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1.00 2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00

68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00

750.00 750.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 425.00 425.00

20.00 400.00 29.00 580.00 30.00 600.00

11.00 2,750.00 19.00 4,750.00 20.00 5,000.00

10.00 19,000.00 10.00 19,000.00 15.00 28,500.00

75.00 6,000.00 95.00 7,600.00 100.00 8,000.00

40.00 2,000.00 11.00 550.00 20.00 1,000.00

40.00 4,000.00 44.00 4,400.00 31.00 3,100.00

80.00 320.00 150.00 600.00 250.00 1,000.00

100.00 3,900.00 175.00 6,825.00 204.00 7,956.00

10,000.00 10,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 14,863.00 14,863.00

10.00 420.00 10.00 420.00 17.00 714.00

11.00 25,300.00 13.00 29,900.00 23.00 52,900.00

23.00 20,700.00 32.00 28,800.00 49.00 44,100.00

40.00 20,000.00 40.00 20,000.00 56.00 28,000.00

50.00 5,000.00 130.00 13,000.00 95.00 9,500.00

125.00 7,500.00 140.00 8,400.00 94.00 5,640.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,900.00 1,900.00 497.00 497.00

4,500.00 4,500.00 3,050.00 3,050.00 3,300.00 3,300.00

15.00 630.00 15.00 630.00 30.00 1,260.00

15.00 11,250.00 10.00 7,500.00 30.00 22,500.00

Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Angelo Iafrate Construction Company
26300 Sherwood
Warren, MI 48091

Springline Excavating, LLC
32945 Folsom Road

Eminent Excavating Local LLC
22161 Outer Drive West 

Dearborn, MI 48124
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

23. _HMA Surface, 4 inch 42 Syd

24. _Pavt, HMA, 2 inch 350 Syd

25. _Pavt, HMA, 4 inch 1,600 Syd

26. Cement 1 Ton

27. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored 500 Ea

28. Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 1,600 Syd

29. Pavt Repr, Rem 3,275 Syd

30. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 75 Syd

31. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 250 Ft

32. Detectable Warning Surface 100 Ft

33. Curb Ramp Opening, Conc 140 Ft

34. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 10,000 Sft

35. Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch 4,000 Sft

36. Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem 1,200 Sft

37. Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp 20 Ea

38. Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn 5 Ea

39. Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper 5 Ea

40. _Traffic Maintenance and Control 1 LS

41. Sodding 1,800 Syd

42. Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch 1,800 Syd

43. Water, Sodding/Seeding 70 Unit

44. _Irrigation Pipe 1,000 Ft

45. _Sprinkler Head 100 Ea

46. Fire Hydrant 12 Ea

47. Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch 1 Ea

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Angelo Iafrate Construction Company
26300 Sherwood
Warren, MI 48091

Springline Excavating, LLC
32945 Folsom Road

Eminent Excavating Local LLC
22161 Outer Drive West 

Dearborn, MI 48124

200.00 8,400.00 42.75 1,795.50 57.00 2,394.00

55.50 19,425.00 31.43 11,000.50 38.00 13,300.00

39.50 63,200.00 42.75 68,400.00 57.00 91,200.00

500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 691.00 691.00

10.00 5,000.00 5.00 2,500.00 24.00 12,000.00

58.00 92,800.00 55.00 88,000.00 71.00 113,600.00

9.65 31,603.75 16.00 52,400.00 28.00 91,700.00

60.00 4,500.00 45.00 3,375.00 96.00 7,200.00

28.00 7,000.00 25.00 6,250.00 66.00 16,500.00

50.00 5,000.00 125.00 12,500.00 49.00 4,900.00

30.00 4,200.00 25.00 3,500.00 60.00 8,400.00

5.45 54,500.00 4.25 42,500.00 10.00 100,000.00

6.75 27,000.00 7.00 28,000.00 12.00 48,000.00

6.00 7,200.00 6.00 7,200.00 7.00 8,400.00

75.00 1,500.00 75.00 1,500.00 75.00 1,500.00

500.00 2,500.00 500.00 2,500.00 500.00 2,500.00

0.01 0.05 0.01 0.05 0.01 0.05

11,000.00 11,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 151,000.00 151,000.00

8.50 15,300.00 8.50 15,300.00 9.00 16,200.00

6.95 12,510.00 6.95 12,510.00 5.00 9,000.00

10.00 700.00 10.00 700.00 50.00 3,500.00

8.50 8,500.00 8.50 8,500.00 10.00 10,000.00

85.00 8,500.00 85.00 8,500.00 100.00 10,000.00

8,000.00 96,000.00 7,600.00 91,200.00 8,616.00 103,392.00

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,279.00 2,279.00
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

48. Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 12 Ea

49. Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch 7 Ea

50. Gate Well, Rem 2 Ea

51. Hydrant, Rem 8 Ea

52. Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G 60 Ft

53. Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G 1,055 Ft

54. Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G 3,819 Ft

55. Water Serv 36 Ea

56. _Mismarked Water Services 40 Hr

57. _Water Main Connection, 6 inch 2 Ea

58. _Water Main Connection, 8 inch 13 Ea

59. _Water Main Connection, 12 inch 5 Ea

60. _Gate Box, Rem 12 Ea

61. _Gate Valve and Well, Rem 8 Ea

62. _Water Serv, 1.5 inch 4 Ea

63. _Gate Well Cover, Eastpointe 5 Ea

64. _Water Serv, 2 inch 2 Ea

65. _Water Main, Abandon 1 LS

66. _Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair 50 Ea

67. _Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area 1 LS

1. _Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Directional Drilled 255 Ft

Alternate Bid Item – 9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly

Total of 9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly:

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Angelo Iafrate Construction Company
26300 Sherwood
Warren, MI 48091

Springline Excavating, LLC
32945 Folsom Road

Eminent Excavating Local LLC
22161 Outer Drive West 

Dearborn, MI 48124

3,000.00 36,000.00 2,900.00 34,800.00 2,806.00 33,672.00

4,000.00 28,000.00 4,300.00 30,100.00 3,557.00 24,899.00

800.00 1,600.00 1,200.00 2,400.00 696.00 1,392.00

800.00 6,400.00 1,200.00 9,600.00 739.00 5,912.00

274.01 16,440.60 200.00 12,000.00 136.00 8,160.00

203.83 215,040.65 * 200.00 211,000.00 214.00 225,770.00

219.00 836,361.00 215.00 821,085.00 223.00 851,637.00

2,000.00 72,000.00 2,100.00 75,600.00 1,584.00 57,024.00

400.00 16,000.00 960.00 38,400.00 578.00 23,120.00

8,650.06 17,300.12 * 11,000.00 22,000.00 2,582.00 5,164.00

9,200.00 119,600.00 12,000.00 156,000.00 2,651.00 34,463.00

9,200.00 46,000.00 13,000.00 65,000.00 4,445.00 22,225.00

350.00 4,200.00 1,200.00 14,400.00 538.00 6,456.00

1,000.00 8,000.00 1,200.00 9,600.00 696.00 5,568.00

3,500.00 14,000.00 4,000.00 16,000.00 2,429.00 9,716.00

1,000.00 5,000.00 700.00 3,500.00 1,149.00 5,745.00

4,900.00 9,800.00 4,000.00 8,000.00 3,740.00 7,480.00

62,403.00 62,403.00 57,000.00 57,000.00 44,265.00 44,265.00

500.00 25,000.00 740.00 37,000.00 434.00 21,700.00

2,000.00 2,000.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 1,350.00

*

342.00 87,210.00 575.00 146,625.00 255.00 65,025.00

2,246,404.17$                              2,433,021.05$                  2,532,729.05$                                      
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

1. Mobilization, Max. $35,000 1 LS

2. Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch 1 Ea

3. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 1 Ea

4. _Tree, Trimming 2 Ea

5. _Tree Root Trimming 2 Ea

6. Sidewalk, Rem 1,250 Syd

7. Exploratory Investigation, Vertical 20 Ft

8. _Gas Main, Abandoned, Rem 770 Ft

9. _Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage 10 Sft

10. _Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace 10 Sft

11. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 21 Ea

12. Aggregate Base, 4 inch 200 Syd

13. Aggregate Base, 6 inch 375 Syd

14. Maintenance Gravel 300 Ton

15. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 3 Ea

16. HMA Surface, Rem 65 Syd

17. _HMA Surface, 4 inch 65 Syd

18. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored 300 Ea

19. Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch 375 Syd

20. Pavt Repr, Rem 925 Syd

21. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 275 Syd

22. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch 80 Syd

23. _Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch 225 Syd

24. Detectable Warning Surface 42 Ft

Lexington Water Main Replacement – 9 Mile to Stephens

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Angelo Iafrate Construction Company
26300 Sherwood
Warren, MI 48091

Springline Excavating, LLC
32945 Folsom Road

Eminent Excavating Local LLC
22161 Outer Drive West 

Dearborn, MI 48124

35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

1,750.00 1,750.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00

100.00 200.00 750.00 1,500.00 750.00 1,500.00

100.00 200.00 400.00 800.00 500.00 1,000.00

10.00 12,500.00 15.00 18,750.00 13.00 16,250.00

55.00 1,100.00 95.00 1,900.00 94.00 1,880.00

40.00 30,800.00 11.00 8,470.00 6.00 4,620.00

20.00 200.00 20.00 200.00 50.00 500.00

65.00 650.00 65.00 650.00 50.00 500.00

100.00 2,100.00 175.00 3,675.00 204.00 4,284.00

10.00 2,000.00 10.00 2,000.00 17.00 3,400.00

13.00 4,875.00 13.00 4,875.00 17.00 6,375.00

40.00 12,000.00 40.00 12,000.00 56.00 16,800.00

750.00 2,250.00 1,900.00 5,700.00 554.00 1,662.00

27.00 1,755.00 19.00 1,235.00 16.00 1,040.00

200.00 13,000.00 42.75 2,778.75 125.00 8,125.00

10.00 3,000.00 5.00 1,500.00 24.00 7,200.00

72.00 27,000.00 65.00 24,375.00 110.00 41,250.00

9.65 8,926.25 16.00 14,800.00 32.00 29,600.00

60.00 16,500.00 45.00 12,375.00 83.00 22,825.00

60.00 4,800.00 63.00 5,040.00 90.00 7,200.00

40.00 9,000.00 4.25 956.25 80.00 18,000.00

50.00 2,100.00 125.00 5,250.00 49.00 2,058.00
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

25. Curb Ramp Opening, Conc 72 Ft

26. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 8,700 Sft

27. Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch 1,350 Sft

28. Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch 490 Sft

29. Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch 425 Sft

30. _Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch 375 Sft

31. _Traffic Maintenance and Control 1 LS

32. Sodding 2,200 Syd

33. Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch 2,200 Syd

34. Water, Sodding/Seeding 75 Unit

35. _Irrigation Pipe 250 Ft

36. _Sprinkler Head 25 Ea

37. Fire Hydrant 5 Ea

38. Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch 1 Ea

39. Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 2 Ea

40. Hydrant, Rem 2 Ea

41. Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G 20 Ft

42. Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G 2,582 Ft

43. Water Serv 27 Ea

44. _Mismarked Water Services 20 Hr

45. _Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1 1 Ea

46. _Water Main Connection, 6 inch 2 Ea

47. _Water Main Connection, 8 inch 2 Ea

48. _Gate Box, Rem 2 Ea

49. _Gate Valve and Well, Rem 1 Ea

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Angelo Iafrate Construction Company
26300 Sherwood
Warren, MI 48091

Springline Excavating, LLC
32945 Folsom Road

Eminent Excavating Local LLC
22161 Outer Drive West 

Dearborn, MI 48124

40.00 2,880.00 25.00 1,800.00 61.00 4,392.00

5.45 47,415.00 4.25 36,975.00 9.00 78,300.00

6.00 8,100.00 5.00 6,750.00 10.00 13,500.00

7.00 3,430.00 7.00 3,430.00 12.00 5,880.00

6.50 2,762.50 4.25 1,806.25 11.00 4,675.00

6.50 2,437.50 7.00 2,625.00 14.00 5,250.00

6,750.00 6,750.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

8.50 18,700.00 8.50 18,700.00 9.00 19,800.00

6.95 15,290.00 6.95 15,290.00 5.00 11,000.00

10.00 750.00 10.00 750.00 50.00 3,750.00

8.50 2,125.00 8.50 2,125.00 10.00 2,500.00

85.00 2,125.00 85.00 2,125.00 100.00 2,500.00

8,000.00 40,000.00 7,600.00 38,000.00 8,625.00 43,125.00

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 1,876.00 1,876.00

3,000.00 6,000.00 2,900.00 5,800.00 2,446.00 4,892.00

800.00 1,600.00 1,200.00 2,400.00 633.00 1,266.00

274.01 5,480.20 200.00 4,000.00 187.00 3,740.00

165.96 428,508.72 * 180.00 464,760.00 153.00 395,046.00

3,000.00 81,000.00 2,100.00 56,700.00 1,657.00 44,739.00

400.00 8,000.00 960.00 19,200.00 578.00 11,560.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,900.00 1,900.00 545.00 545.00

9,200.00 18,400.00 11,000.00 22,000.00 * 1,813.00 3,626.00

9,200.00 18,400.00 12,000.00 24,000.00 1,903.00 3,806.00

350.00 700.00 1,200.00 2,400.00 174.00 348.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 696.00 696.00
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

50. _Water Serv, Modified 53 Ea

51. _Water Main, Abandon 1 LS

52. _Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair 10 Ea

53. _Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area 1 LS

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

Total of Lexington Water Main Replacement – 9 Mile to Stephens:

Grand Total of  9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly + Lexington Water Main 
Replacement – 9 Mile to Stephens:

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Angelo Iafrate Construction Company
26300 Sherwood
Warren, MI 48091

Springline Excavating, LLC
32945 Folsom Road

Eminent Excavating Local LLC
22161 Outer Drive West 

Dearborn, MI 48124

2,000.00 106,000.00 1,950.00 103,350.00 1,653.00 87,609.00

21,777.00 21,777.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 21,143.00 21,143.00

500.00 5,000.00 740.00 7,400.00 427.00 4,270.00

2,000.00 2,000.00 875.00 875.00 875.00 875.00

* *

* * 3,568,957.05$                                      3,299,241.34$                              3,499,062.30$                  

1,052,837.17$                              1,066,041.25$                  1,036,228.00$                                      
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

1. _Reimbursable Permit Fees 2,500 Dlr

2. Mobilization, Max $68,000 1 LS

3. Dr Structure, Rem 1 Ea

4. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 20 Ft

5. Curb and Gutter, Rem 250 Ft

6. Sidewalk, Rem 1,900 Syd

7. Exploratory Investigation, Vertical 80 Ft

8. _Gas Main, Abandoned, Rem 50 Ft

9. _Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem 100 Ft

10. _Steel Post, Rem, Salv, Erect 4 Ea

11. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 39 Ea

12. Project Cleanup 1 LS

13. Aggregate Base, 4 inch 42 Syd

14. Aggregate Base, 6 inch 2,300 Syd

15. _Aggregate Base, 15 inch 900 Syd

16. Maintenance Gravel 500 Ton

17. Trench Undercut and Backfill 100 Cyd

18. _Sewer Repr, 12 inch, Tr Det B 60 Ft

19. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 1 Ea

20. _Dr Structure, 36 inch dia 1 Ea

21. HMA Surface, Rem 42 Syd

22. _Curb, HMA 750 Ft

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF EASTPOINTE

9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1.00 2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00

68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00

800.00 800.00 1,100.00 1,100.00

20.00 400.00 36.00 720.00

10.00 2,500.00 10.00 2,500.00

14.00 26,600.00 6.00 11,400.00

140.00 11,200.00 75.00 6,000.00

20.00 1,000.00 15.00 750.00

25.00 2,500.00 25.00 2,500.00

250.00 1,000.00 200.00 800.00

150.00 5,850.00 115.00 4,485.00

5,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

19.00 798.00 18.00 756.00

20.00 46,000.00 20.00 46,000.00

30.00 27,000.00 38.00 34,200.00

50.00 25,000.00 65.00 32,500.00

60.00 6,000.00 125.00 12,500.00

125.00 7,500.00 160.00 9,600.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 850.00 850.00

4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

20.00 840.00 15.00 630.00

33.50 25,125.00 45.00 33,750.00

Major Contracting Group, Inc
12222 Greenfield Rd

Detroit, MI 48227

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc
15801 23 Mile Road
Macomb, MI 48042
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

23. _HMA Surface, 4 inch 42 Syd

24. _Pavt, HMA, 2 inch 350 Syd

25. _Pavt, HMA, 4 inch 1,600 Syd

26. Cement 1 Ton

27. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored 500 Ea

28. Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 1,600 Syd

29. Pavt Repr, Rem 3,275 Syd

30. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 75 Syd

31. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 250 Ft

32. Detectable Warning Surface 100 Ft

33. Curb Ramp Opening, Conc 140 Ft

34. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 10,000 Sft

35. Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch 4,000 Sft

36. Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem 1,200 Sft

37. Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp 20 Ea

38. Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn 5 Ea

39. Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper 5 Ea

40. _Traffic Maintenance and Control 1 LS

41. Sodding 1,800 Syd

42. Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch 1,800 Syd

43. Water, Sodding/Seeding 70 Unit

44. _Irrigation Pipe 1,000 Ft

45. _Sprinkler Head 100 Ea

46. Fire Hydrant 12 Ea

47. Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch 1 Ea

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Major Contracting Group, Inc
12222 Greenfield Rd

Detroit, MI 48227

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc
15801 23 Mile Road
Macomb, MI 48042

73.50 3,087.00 100.00 4,200.00

34.65 12,127.50 45.00 15,750.00

48.00 76,800.00 65.00 104,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 700.00 700.00

10.00 5,000.00 6.50 3,250.00

70.00 112,000.00 75.00 120,000.00

23.50 76,962.50 15.00 49,125.00

75.00 5,625.00 66.00 4,950.00

45.00 11,250.00 38.00 9,500.00

50.00 5,000.00 160.00 16,000.00

56.00 7,840.00 38.00 5,320.00

6.50 65,000.00 7.50 75,000.00

12.00 48,000.00 11.00 44,000.00

2.00 2,400.00 3.50 4,200.00

100.00 2,000.00 25.00 500.00

1,000.00 5,000.00 725.00 3,625.00

100.00 500.00 1.00 5.00

34,000.00 34,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7.00 12,600.00 32.00 57,600.00

4.00 7,200.00 15.00 27,000.00

89.00 6,230.00 1,250.00 87,500.00

4.00 4,000.00 12.50 12,500.00

80.00 8,000.00 100.00 10,000.00

10,000.00 120,000.00 11,000.00 132,000.00

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

48. Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 12 Ea

49. Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch 7 Ea

50. Gate Well, Rem 2 Ea

51. Hydrant, Rem 8 Ea

52. Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G 60 Ft

53. Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G 1,055 Ft

54. Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G 3,819 Ft

55. Water Serv 36 Ea

56. _Mismarked Water Services 40 Hr

57. _Water Main Connection, 6 inch 2 Ea

58. _Water Main Connection, 8 inch 13 Ea

59. _Water Main Connection, 12 inch 5 Ea

60. _Gate Box, Rem 12 Ea

61. _Gate Valve and Well, Rem 8 Ea

62. _Water Serv, 1.5 inch 4 Ea

63. _Gate Well Cover, Eastpointe 5 Ea

64. _Water Serv, 2 inch 2 Ea

65. _Water Main, Abandon 1 LS

66. _Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair 50 Ea

67. _Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area 1 LS

1. _Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Directional Drilled 255 Ft

Alternate Bid Item – 9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly

Total of 9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly:

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Major Contracting Group, Inc
12222 Greenfield Rd

Detroit, MI 48227

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc
15801 23 Mile Road
Macomb, MI 48042

3,500.00 42,000.00 3,400.00 40,800.00

5,600.00 39,200.00 5,500.00 38,500.00

700.00 1,400.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

800.00 6,400.00 750.00 6,000.00

150.00 9,000.00 165.00 9,900.00

240.00 253,200.00 220.00 232,100.00

244.00 931,836.00 270.00 1,031,130.00

3,200.00 115,200.00 3,500.00 126,000.00

250.00 10,000.00 750.00 30,000.00

9,000.00 18,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

9,500.00 123,500.00 6,400.00 83,200.00

10,000.00 50,000.00 7,500.00 37,500.00

600.00 7,200.00 200.00 2,400.00

1,000.00 8,000.00 1,000.00 8,000.00

7,000.00 28,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00

1,000.00 5,000.00 1,100.00 5,500.00

8,000.00 16,000.00 5,500.00 11,000.00

20,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

400.00 20,000.00 750.00 37,500.00

1,500.00 1,500.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

352.00 89,760.00 300.00 76,500.00

2,611,171.00$                              2,851,096.00$                              
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

1. Mobilization, Max. $35,000 1 LS

2. Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch 1 Ea

3. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 1 Ea

4. _Tree, Trimming 2 Ea

5. _Tree Root Trimming 2 Ea

6. Sidewalk, Rem 1,250 Syd

7. Exploratory Investigation, Vertical 20 Ft

8. _Gas Main, Abandoned, Rem 770 Ft

9. _Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage 10 Sft

10. _Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace 10 Sft

11. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 21 Ea

12. Aggregate Base, 4 inch 200 Syd

13. Aggregate Base, 6 inch 375 Syd

14. Maintenance Gravel 300 Ton

15. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 3 Ea

16. HMA Surface, Rem 65 Syd

17. _HMA Surface, 4 inch 65 Syd

18. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored 300 Ea

19. Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch 375 Syd

20. Pavt Repr, Rem 925 Syd

21. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 275 Syd

22. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch 80 Syd

23. _Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch 225 Syd

24. Detectable Warning Surface 42 Ft

Lexington Water Main Replacement – 9 Mile to Stephens

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Major Contracting Group, Inc
12222 Greenfield Rd

Detroit, MI 48227

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc
15801 23 Mile Road
Macomb, MI 48042

35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

4,000.00 4,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

450.00 450.00 950.00 950.00

750.00 1,500.00 950.00 1,900.00

400.00 800.00 950.00 1,900.00

15.00 18,750.00 6.00 7,500.00

150.00 3,000.00 75.00 1,500.00

20.00 15,400.00 15.00 11,550.00

20.00 200.00 30.00 300.00

150.00 1,500.00 100.00 1,000.00

150.00 3,150.00 115.00 2,415.00

20.00 4,000.00 18.00 3,600.00

23.00 8,625.00 20.00 7,500.00

50.00 15,000.00 65.00 19,500.00

700.00 2,100.00 850.00 2,550.00

16.00 1,040.00 10.00 650.00

78.65 5,112.25 100.00 6,500.00

10.00 3,000.00 6.50 1,950.00

83.00 31,125.00 100.00 37,500.00

24.00 22,200.00 15.00 13,875.00

75.00 20,625.00 68.00 18,700.00

90.00 7,200.00 92.00 7,360.00

62.00 13,950.00 35.00 7,875.00

50.00 2,100.00 160.00 6,720.00
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

25. Curb Ramp Opening, Conc 72 Ft

26. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 8,700 Sft

27. Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch 1,350 Sft

28. Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch 490 Sft

29. Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch 425 Sft

30. _Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch 375 Sft

31. _Traffic Maintenance and Control 1 LS

32. Sodding 2,200 Syd

33. Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch 2,200 Syd

34. Water, Sodding/Seeding 75 Unit

35. _Irrigation Pipe 250 Ft

36. _Sprinkler Head 25 Ea

37. Fire Hydrant 5 Ea

38. Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch 1 Ea

39. Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 2 Ea

40. Hydrant, Rem 2 Ea

41. Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G 20 Ft

42. Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G 2,582 Ft

43. Water Serv 27 Ea

44. _Mismarked Water Services 20 Hr

45. _Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1 1 Ea

46. _Water Main Connection, 6 inch 2 Ea

47. _Water Main Connection, 8 inch 2 Ea

48. _Gate Box, Rem 2 Ea

49. _Gate Valve and Well, Rem 1 Ea

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Major Contracting Group, Inc
12222 Greenfield Rd

Detroit, MI 48227

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc
15801 23 Mile Road
Macomb, MI 48042

56.00 4,032.00 38.00 2,736.00

6.50 56,550.00 7.50 65,250.00

8.00 10,800.00 9.00 12,150.00

10.00 4,900.00 11.00 5,390.00

8.00 3,400.00 48.00 20,400.00

12.00 4,500.00 55.00 20,625.00

20,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

7.00 15,400.00 32.00 70,400.00

4.00 8,800.00 15.00 33,000.00

89.00 6,675.00 1,250.00 93,750.00

4.00 1,000.00 12.50 3,125.00

80.00 2,000.00 100.00 2,500.00

10,000.00 50,000.00 11,000.00 55,000.00

3,200.00 3,200.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

3,600.00 7,200.00 3,400.00 6,800.00

800.00 1,600.00 750.00 1,500.00

150.00 3,000.00 165.00 3,300.00

160.00 413,120.00 220.00 568,040.00

2,100.00 56,700.00 3,500.00 94,500.00

250.00 5,000.00 750.00 15,000.00

750.00 750.00 850.00 850.00

9,000.00 18,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

9,500.00 19,000.00 6,400.00 12,800.00

600.00 1,200.00 200.00 400.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TUSCANY TO KELLY AND
9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

LEXINGTON AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
9 MILE TO STEPHENS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0706

50. _Water Serv, Modified 53 Ea

51. _Water Main, Abandon 1 LS

52. _Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair 10 Ea

53. _Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area 1 LS

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

Total of Lexington Water Main Replacement – 9 Mile to Stephens:

Grand Total of  9 Mile Water Main Replacement – Tuscany to Kelly + Lexington Water Main 
Replacement – 9 Mile to Stephens:

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Major Contracting Group, Inc
12222 Greenfield Rd

Detroit, MI 48227

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc
15801 23 Mile Road
Macomb, MI 48042

1,800.00 95,400.00 2,600.00 137,800.00

11,114.75 11,114.75 8,500.00 8,500.00

400.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00

900.00 900.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

*3,660,240.00$                              4,328,907.00$                              

1,477,811.00$                              1,049,069.00$                              
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